
Guide to Contacts and Information

Address For Mail Service: 1555 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1555
Physical Address:
Phone: 919.707.6690
http://www.ncdot.gov

1020 Birch Ridge Drive, Raleigh, NC  27610, Century Center Building B (South Building) 
Fax: 919.250.4151
https://connect.ncdot.gov/municipalities/Utilities/Pages/default.aspx

For Encroachment Help or General Encroachment Questions email us at encr@ncdot.gov.

Professional Service Firm (PSF) Contracts

Design-Build Projects

Encroachments

Units and Contacts

 Project Assistance

Three Sections: Utilities Coordination, Utilities Engineering, 

and Encroachments

Three Regions: West, Central, and East

NC Department of Transportation

Division of Highways - Utilities Unit

State Utilities Manager 
Ronald B. Wilkins, PE

919.707.6979 
rbwilkins@ncdot.

gov

State Utility Agent

J. Robert Memory, CPM

919.707.7191

rmemory@ncdot.gov

State Utilities Engineer 
Roger G. Worthington, PE

919.707.6975

rworthington@ncdot.gov

State Encroachment Engineer

Byron Sanders, PE

919.707.6696

bsanders@ncdot.gov

Division of 
Highways

Field Support Utilities Unit

Coordination: O'Hara Parker

919.707.7171  oparker@ncdot.gov

Engineering: Roger Worthington, PE

919.707.6975   rworthington@ncdot.gov

Coordination: ___
 919.707.7170   __@ncdot.gov

Coordination: David K. West

919.212.5717   dkwest@ncdot.gov

Engineering: Byron Sanders, PE

919.707.6696  bsanders@ncdot.gov

Engineering: Donna S. Jackson, PE 
919.707.6691   djackson5@ncdot.gov

9/22/2015

East
Coordindation: ____ 
Engineering: Bo Hemphill, PE

Central
Coordination: Ed Reams 
Engineering: Steve McKee, PE

West
Coordination: Amy Dupree 
Engineering: Carl Barclay, PE




